
LVMOC UN-POLAR BEAR DRIVE - 2023 David: 610-442-8054   Walter: 610-509-7120

Starting Point: Weis Market, 7801 Glenlivet Dr W, Fogelsville, PA

Interval Odometer

PART 1

LEFT out of Weis parking lot

LEFT at Stop Sign onto Nursery St

RIGHT at Stop Sign onto Glenlivet Dr W / Moyer Rd

0.0 RIGHT onto Church St (Zero Odometer)  (Garmin Route begins)

0.4 0.4 RIGHT onto Packhouse Rd

0.4 0.8 RIGHT onto Apple Rd

0.7 1.5 STRAIGHT at 4-way stop sign

0.6 2.1 LEFT onto Wertman Rd (Traffic from left does not stop)

0.9 3.0 RIGHT  onto Grange Rd

0.2 3.2 LEFT onto Claussville Rd

1.0 4.2 RIGHT  onto Boger Stadt Rd

1.3 5.5 LEFT onto Lyon Valley Rd

0.6 6.1 STRAIGHT across PA-863 onto Militia Rd

0.4 6.5 LEFT onto Silver Creek Rd  (Slow at farm buildings & homes)

1.2 7.7 LEFT onto New Smithville Rd

0.1 7.8 CROSS Old U.S. 22 onto Mill Creek Rd

2.0 9.8 STRAIGHT at stop sign

0.2 10.0 RIGHT onto Eagle Point Rd

1.0 11.0 RIGHT onto Hottenstein Rd

0.4 11.4 RIGHT onto Schlegel Rd

1.1 12.5 LEFT onto Sittler Valley Rd

2.1 14.6 LEFT onto PA-737 N

0.5 15.1 RIGHT onto Kutz Mill Rd (Before bridge... easy to miss!)

1.0 16.1 RIGHT onto Saucony Rd

0.3 16.4 BEAR RIGHT at "Y" to stay on Saucony Rd

0.4 16.8 BEAR LEFT at "Y" to stay on Saucony Rd

2.4 19.2 RIGHT onto Crystal Cave Rd

2.3 21.5 RIGHT onto Dunklels Church  Rd

1.2 22.7 STRAIGHT at Stop Sign

0.5 23.2 BEAR LEFT onto Dreibelbis Sta. Rd (CROSSING TRAFFIC DOES NOT STOP!)

Page 1 of 4



LVMOC UN-POLAR BEAR DRIVE - 2023 David: 610-442-8054   Walter: 610-509-7120

Starting Point: Weis Market, 7801 Glenlivet Dr W, Fogelsville, PA

Interval Odometer

1.9 25.1 KEEP LEFT to stay on Dreibelbis Station Rd

0.4 25.5 RIGHT onto Old U.S. 22

1.3 26.8 LEFT onto Donat Rd (becomes Little Round Top Rd at mi. 28.6)

2.3 29.1 STRAIGHT onto Kirk Rd

0.5 29.6 RIGHT onto Guinea Rd

1.4 31.0 LEFT onto Donat Rd

0.2 31.2 LEFT onto Stoney Run Valley Rd

1.7 32.9 STRAIGHT across PA-143

0.3 33.2 RIGHT onto Wieder Rd

0.6 33.8 LEFT onto Old Philly Pike

0.7 34.5 RIGHT onto New Bethel Church Rd

0.8 35.3 BEAR LEFT at "Y" to stay on New Bethel Church Rd

0.5 35.8 LEFT to stay on New Bethel Church Rd

0.3 36.1 RIGHT to stay on New Bethel Church Rd

0.2 36.3 RIGHT onto Mountain Rd

1.9 38.2 BEAR LEFT at "Y" to stay on Mountain Rd

0.6 38.8 RIGHT  onto Steinsville Rd

0.9 39.7 STRAIGHT at stop sign onto Kings Highway (PA 143)

1.2 40.9 LEFT onto Pleasure Ct (Comfort Break!)

PART 2

Zero odometer when leaving Leaser parking area

0.2 0.2 RIGHT onto Kings Highway (PA 143)

1.2 1.4 HARD RIGHT  onto Slateville Rd (Slow at farm buildings & homes)

1.4 2.8 STRAIGHT at crossroad, becomes Quaker City Rd  (Slow at farms)

1.4 4.2 RIGHT onto Mountain Rd

3.3 7.5 RIGHT onto Hawk Mountain Rd

4.5 12.0 RIGHT onto PA-895

0.3 12.3 LEFT onto S. Rabbit Run Rd (Road sign says "Pheasant Run")

0.2 12.5 LEFT onto W. Pheasant Run Rd

0.7 13.2 STRAIGHT at Stop Sign
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1.6 14.8 RIGHT onto Pine Creek Dr

1.0 15.8 RIGHT (at church) to stay on Pine Creek Dr

0.3 16.1 STRAIGHT at Stop Sign (CAUTION - DIP ON FAR SIDE OF INTERSECTION)

1.2 17.3 STRAIGHT across PA-443, onto New Phila. Rd, becomes Mountain Rd

3.3 20.6 RIGHT onto Valley Rd (Watch for potholes in 1st qtr mile)

2.7 23.3 RIGHT onto Catawissa Rd

0.3 23.6 RIGHT into Heisler's - ICE CREAM!!

PART 3

Zero odometer when leaving Heisler's parking area

0.0 0.0 LEFT onto Catawissa Rd

0.3 0.3 RIGHT onto Valley Rd

2.6 2.9 RIGHT onto Wildcat Rd (Road sign reads "Mountain Rd")

3.2 6.1 RIGHT onto PA-443

0.9 7.0 LEFT onto Mush Dahl Rd

2.4 9.4 Keep RIGHT to stay on Mush Dahl

0.2 9.6 Bear RIGHT, then turn RIGHT, onto Lumber Ln, becomes Tower Rd

2.2 11.8 LEFT onto Cemetery Rd

0.3 12.1 RIGHT onto PA-309 S (Watch potholes at ~ mile 13.6)

4.8 16.9 RIGHT onto Gun Club Rd (Sharp curves begin in 0.3 mi.)

2.0 18.9 RIGHT onto Springhouse Rd

0.7 19.6 RIGHT to stay on Springhouse Rd

1.7 21.3 RIGHT to stay on Springhouse Rd

0.3 21.6 LEFT onto Sawmill Rd

0.5 22.1 LEFT onto Ontelaunee Rd

0.5 22.6 LEFT onto PA 143 (King's Highway)

1.0 23.6 RIGHT onto PA 863 (Behler Rd, becomes Allemaengel Rd)

0.9 24.5 ACUTE LEFT to stay on PA 863 (now Golden Key Rd)

2.3 26.8 STRAIGHT across Kistler Valley Rd

6.2 33.0 LEFT onto Bleiler Hill Rd

0.7 33.7 LEFT onto Seipstown Rd

0.8 34.5 STRAIGHT at Stop Sign to continue on Seipstown Rd, becomes Church St
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3.0 37.5 LEFT onto Main St at 4-way stop

0.3 37.8 RIGHT into strip mall parking area off Main St and PA 100 (End of drive)
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